maintaining the Grantee’s Cable System over poles, wires, cables, conductors, 
ducts, conduits, vaults, manholes, amplifiers, appliances, attachments, and other 
property as may be ordinarily necessary and pertinent to the Cable System. 

1.15 “Standard Installation” shall mean the standard one hundred twenty-

five foot (125’) aerial Drop connection to the existing distribution system. 

1.16 “Video Programming” or “Programming” shall mean the 

programming provided by, or generally considered comparable to programming 
provided by, a television broadcast station.

[...]

and is within one (1) mile of the existing Cable System as measured in strand 
footage from the nearest active trunk or feeder line from which a usable cable 
signal can be obtained.  For purposes of this section, a home shall only be counted 
as a “dwelling unit” if such home is within two hundred seventy-five (275) feet of 
the public right of way. Grantee shall complete said extensions within six (6) 
months of written notification to Grantee by the Franchising Authority and 
verification by Grantee that an area has met the minimum density standard set 
forth herein (weather permitting). Subject to the density requirement, Grantee shall 
offer Cable Service to all new dwellings or previously unserved dwellings located 
within one hundred twenty-five (125) aerial feet of the Grantee’s nearest segment 
of the Cable System from which a usable signal is technically available (“Standard 
Installation”). The Grantee may elect to provide Cable Service to areas not meeting 
the above density and distance standards.

[...]

be mutually satisfactory. 

(g)   Comcast shall provide a monetary grant to the Township to be used 

in support of the production of local EG programming or for any other public 
purpose. The EG Grant provided by Comcast shall be in the amount of Twenty-
Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Dollars ($25,910.00). Such grant is to be paid 
within ninety (90) days of the Effective Date and shall not be offset against 
franchise fee payments paid to the Township. Comcast and the Township agree 
that the cost of such grant may be designated as a "cost of franchise requirements"

[...]

For a Transfer specified in Section 11 without required 

approval..................................................................................$150/day for each day the violation            

continues. 

12.3.2 The amount of all liquidated damages per annum shall not 

exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) in the aggregate.  All similar violations or failures from 

the same factual events affecting multiple subscribers shall be assessed as a single violation, and 

a violation or a failure may only be assessed under any one of the above-referenced categories.